



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE 16th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1283/2026

Between:

Nelakurthi Tayamma and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Induru Sreedhar Reddy and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. RAVI KIRAN KUMAR KOLUSU

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

The Court made the following:

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, post on 23.07.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J

IKN